
 

Page 3 of 91 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

e-TENDER NOTICE 
 

Tender No. RailTel/e-Tender/OT/SR/SBC/2021-22/13                                 Date: 06.07.2021 
 

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. invites e-bids from the established and reliable contractors with proven 
experience for the work of “Deployment of maintenance teams for maintenance of OFC cable network and 
upkeep of associated gears/equipment for a period of two year and extendable by one year on same terms 
&conditions” as detailed below: 
 

Ten
der 
No. 

Sectional HQ Section Details 
Length 
of Sec. 
(KM) 

Estimated 
Tender Value for 

two year incl. 
GST @18% 

Bid Security 
Declaration 
(Annexure-I) 

13 Bangalore 

Maddur‐Kengeri‐Bangalore‐
Baiyyappanahalli‐ Whitefeld, 

Baiyyappanahalli‐Chanasandra‐
Yelahanka, Bangalore‐Yesvantpur‐
Banaswadi‐Baiyyappanahalli and 

Kengeri‐Yesvantpur (48F) 

156 Rs.2469617/- 

To be submitted in 
lieu of EMD on 
Rs.100/- stamp 

paper (Format as 
per Annexure-I) 

 

Details of sections which are being tendered is as enclosed  
a) Tender Document available for download 06.07.2021 
b) Closing of submission of online offers 28.07.2021   at 15:00 hrs  

c) Last date and time for submission of tender documents. 28.07.2021   at 15:00 hrs  
d) Opening date and time of tender documents. 28.07.2021   at 15.30 hrs. 

e) Validity of offer 30 days from the date of opening of tender. 

f) Address for submission of offline documents The Regional General Manager, RailTel 
Corporation of India Limited, 1-10-39 to 44, 6A, 
6th Floor, Gumidelli Towers, Begumpet Airport 
Road, Opp. Shoppers Stop, Hyderabad- 500 016 

g) Web address for availability of tender document   Detailed  tender  notice  and  tender  document 

https://ireps.gov.inalso available at our website 

www.RailTelindia.com 

h) Cost  of  Tender  document  downloaded  from  IREPS 

website 
Rs.3360/- (including 12% GST) to be paid online 
at IREPS portal only. 

 
 
 

 

RailTel Corporation of India Limited 
A Government of India (Ministry of Railways) Undertaking 

Southern Region Head Quarters, 1-10-39 to 44, 6A, 6th Floor, Gumidelli Towers, Begumpet Airport Road, 
Opp. Shoppers Stop, Hyderabad-16  visit www.railtelindia.com, Tel: 040-27821134 Fax: 27820682,  
 Regd.Office: Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Tower-2, NBCC Building, East Kidwai Nagar, NewDelhi-23.  



 

Page 4 of 91 
 
 

Eligibility Criteria: As per para no.3 in the preamble of Tender document 
* Note: 

1. Firms registered with NSIC or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME for the tendered item / 
work/services is exempted from submission of cost of tender.  

2. Firms claiming for the above exemptions under NSIC/MSME or others, have to submit supporting 
documents as per clause no 5.3 (Sec.II – Instructions to the contractor) without which their offers 
will be considered as invalid and liable for rejection 

3. The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation, submission/participation  in the bid. 
Purchaser  in  no  way  will  be  responsible  or  liable  for  these  costs  regardless  of  the  conduct  or 
outcome of the bidding process 

 
Tender Notice and Tender Document  are available on RailTel’s website and  can be downloaded  from 
www.railtelindia.com  or  from  the  e‐Tendering  portal  https://www.ireps.gov.in.  For  online  bid 
submission  the  tenderer  will  have  to  necessarily  download  an  official  online  copy  of  the  tender 
documents from IREPS’s e‐portal. All future Information viz. corrigendum /addendum/ amendments etc. 
for this Tender shall be posted on the e‐Tendering Portal & RailTel website.  
 
Printed copy of Tender document will not be sold from RailTel office. 
 

 The offers shall be opened on above said date in the presence of those bidders who choose to be present 
online (refer section: e-Tendering/Bid Receipt (Online)). If the  above said date happens to be a holiday 
the same shall be opened on the next working day. 

 
 

 Sd/-  
																																																																																																				Dy.	General	Manager/O&M/SC	

For	RailTel	Corporation	of	India	Ltd., 
  


